ESTD-2014 ES

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science

Ref. No.: PGFC/BKU/ADMIN(122)/I/2023

Date. 30/10/2023

NOTIFICATION

The newly admitted students of Semester- I of the P.G. Courses In Santali Vernacular of this University for the Academic Year 2023- 24 are hereby informed that their off line classes will commence on and from 02nd November, 2023 and must follow the information given below:

Commencement of off line Classes- on and from 02nd November, 2023

Verification of testimonials- 02nd November to 9th November, 2023 (except Saturday, Sunday & Holidays)

For Verification of testimonials the students must bring:-

- 1. Downloaded Application Form
- 2. Original Admit Card/ Certificate & Mark Sheet of Secondary School Examination or equivalent
- 3. Original Mark Sheet of Higher Secondary School Examination or equivalent
- 4. Original Mark Sheet of Graduation. etc.
- 5. Original Payment Receipt generated during payment of admission fees.
- 6. Original caste certificate if belonging from reserved category.
- 7. Original PH certificate if applicable.

The students are also instructed to bring one set of Xerox and self-attested copy of all the documents stated above.

The venue for the classes of the Students of Chemistry and Mathematics will be at Main Campus Science Building, Bankura University in the office of the TIC of the respective departments.

The venue for the Philosophy and Geography will be Puabagan Campus, Bankura University in the office of the TIC of the respective departments.

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc, BKU
- 3. Coordinator, Santali Centre for studies Arts and Science at Santali Medium in Santali Vernacular, Bankura University
- 4. Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 5. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University
- 6. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 7. Development Officer, Bankura University
- 8. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website.
- 9. Assistant Registrar, Bankura University
- 10. OIC, Pua Bagan Campus, Bankura University
- 11. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 12. Guard File

Sd/-

Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science